

Court No. - 38

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 926 of 1998

Appellant :- Agra Vikas Pradhikaran

Respondent :- Shashi Pal Vaidya

Counsel for Appellant :- Vivek Kumar Birla, Suresh C. Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- Prakash Gupta, A.K. Gupta, Arvind Kumar, Ashutosh Srivastava, Hitesh Pachori, K.R. Sirohi, R. Gupta, Shiv Narayan

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Case called on. No one appears on behalf of the parties.

There is a request on behalf of the Bar Association that adverse orders may not be passed today on account of the Bar Association Election.

The case is passed over for the day.

List this Appeal again on 27.02.2020.

Order Date :- 19.2.2020

Deepak