

Court No. - 38

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 926 of 1998

Appellant :- Agra Vikas Pradhikaran

Respondent :- Shashi Pal Vaidya

Counsel for Appellant :- Vivek Kumar Birla, Suresh C. Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- Prakash Gupta, A.K. Gupta, Arvind Kumar, Ashutosh Srivastava, Hitesh Pachori, K.R. Sirohi, R. Gupta, Shiv Narayan

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Sri Suresh Chandra Dwivedi, learned counsel for the appellant is reported to be indisposed today. He has lodged an illness slip to the Bench Secretary, which is entered in the cause list. Likewise, Sri Hitesh Pachori, one of the learned counsel for the respondent has also put in an illness slip, which too is entered in the cause list.

The appeal is one of the year 1998 and published under the heading of Senior Citizen Cases in the day's cause list.

Under the circumstances, the case is passed over for the day.

List again on **06.03.2020** peremptorily.

Order Date :- 27.2.2020

NSC