

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 926 of 1998

Appellant :- Agra Vikas Pradhikaran

Respondent :- Shashi Pal Vaidya

Counsel for Appellant :- .,Suresh C. Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- Prakash Gupta,A.K. Gupta,Arvind Kumar,Ashutosh Srivastava,Hitesh Pachori,K.R. Sirohi,R. Gupta,Shiv Narayan

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra,J.

1. Adjournment has been sought by the learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Considering the order-sheet of this appeal and the objection raised by Shri Arvind Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent, as last indulgence, the appeal is adjourned.
3. List **peremptorily on 05.09.2024 in top ten cases.**
4. In case the appeal is not argued on the next date, the Court will have option but to dismiss the same.

Order Date :- 28.8.2024

K.K.Tiwari