

Court No. - 36

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 926 of 1998

Appellant :- Agra Vikas Pradhikaran

Respondent :- Shashi Pal Vaidya

Counsel for Appellant :- .,Raj Kumar Kesari,Suresh C. Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.K. Gupta,Arvind Kumar,Ashutosh Srivastava,Bachchu Lal Yadav,Hitesh Pachori,K.R. Sirohi,R. Gupta,Shiv Narayan

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.

Sri Raj Kumar Kesari along with Sri S C Dwivedi, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Sri B L Yadav, learned counsel for the respondent are present.

This appeal is already admitted.

Counsel for the appellant states that he has prepared a supplementary affidavit and he would be filing the same in the Registry.

Counsel for the parties seek time to get ready with the matter.

List after four weeks.

Order Date :- 14.8.2025

RKK/-

(Dr Y K Srivastava, J)