



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 926 of 1998

Agra Vikas Pradhikaran

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Shashi Pal Vaidya

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : ., Raj Kumar Kesari, Suresh C. Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : ., A.K. Gupta, Arvind Kumar, Ashutosh Srivastava, Bachchu Lal Yadav, Hitesh Pachori, K.R. Sirohi, Prakash Gupta, R. Gupta, Shiv Narayan

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. It is pointed out that the appeal is already admitted.
2. Office report dated 05.01.2026 indicates that the lower court record has been received.
3. Counsel for the parties seek time to get ready with the matter.
4. As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

March 20, 2026

gp